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Shalise McKinlay (Services - 6)

From: Amie Brooke <amiebrooke13@gmail.com>
Sent: Monday, June 14, 2021 3:38 PM
To: Shalise McKinlay (Services - 6)
Subject: [EXTERNAL] Report requested for gas leak at 8450 Gambel Drive , Park City

 ***This is an EXTERNAL email that was NOT sent from Dominion Energy. Are you expecting this message? Are you 
expecting a link or attachment? DO NOT click links or open attachments until you verify them*** 
 
  
 
Hi Shalise, 
 
Per our discussion, I am requesting a full report of findings on the gas leak at 8450 Gambel Drive in Park City that was 
called in on 5/31/21 by myself.   My account number is  . 
 
The leak was found in an upper unit but the pipes went through my wall, so I need a description of exactly where this 
was detected, what was done to fix it, and approximately how long the gas had been leaking.    
 
I also want to know what the technician said about the CO detectors in the building and units and if they were 
operational, as they did not go off even during a major leak in the building with the hallways filled with gas and people 
using their appliances.   
 
Thanks for your timely response and assistance Shalise.  I have been very sick from the CO exposure and this information 
is important to me. 
 
Best, 
 
Amie Brooke 
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Shalise McKinlay (Services - 6)

From: Amie Brooke <amiebrooke13@gmail.com>
Sent: Friday, June 18, 2021 2:38 PM
To: Shalise McKinlay (Services - 6)
Subject: [EXTERNAL] Re: Report requested for gas leak at 8450 Gambel Drive , Park City

 ***This is an EXTERNAL email that was NOT sent from Dominion Energy. Are you expecting this message? Are you 
expecting a link or attachment? DO NOT click links or open attachments until you verify them*** 
 
  
 
Hi Shalise, 
 
I just wanted to verify that you received my request below. 
 
Thank you, 
 
Amie Brooke  
 
> On Jun 14, 2021, at 3:37 PM, Amie Brooke <amiebrooke13@gmail.com> wrote: 
>  
> Hi Shalise, 
>  
> Per our discussion, I am requesting a full report of findings on the gas leak at 8450 Gambel Drive in Park City that was 
called in on 5/31/21 by myself.   My account number is . 
>  
> The leak was found in an upper unit but the pipes went through my wall, so I need a description of exactly where this 
was detected, what was done to fix it, and approximately how long the gas had been leaking.    
>  
> I also want to know what the technician said about the CO detectors in the building and units and if they were 
operational, as they did not go off even during a major leak in the building with the hallways filled with gas and people 
using their appliances.   
>  
> Thanks for your timely response and assistance Shalise.  I have been very sick from the CO exposure and this 
information is important to me. 
>  
> Best, 
>  
> Amie Brooke 
>   

 

 
>  
>  
>  
>  
>  
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Shalise McKinlay (Services - 6)

From: Amie Brooke <amiebrooke13@gmail.com>
Sent: Monday, June 21, 2021 11:47 AM
To: Shalise McKinlay (Services - 6)
Subject: [EXTERNAL] Re: Report requested for gas leak at 8450 Gambel Drive  Park City

 ***This is an EXTERNAL email that was NOT sent from Dominion Energy. Are you expecting this message? Are you 
expecting a link or attachment? DO NOT click links or open attachments until you verify them*** 
 
  
 
Shalise, 
 
This does not appear to be the complete report of findings as your service agent was called out twice on the 31st and 
found a leak in the utility closet in the hallway and then subsequently found a leak in the mail gas line running through 
the wall of the first floor. 
 
Please provide a full report of the second visit which indicates findings of the second visit and the repairs that were done 
to the mail line. 
 
Thank you, 
 
Amie Brooke  
 
> On Jun 21, 2021, at 10:25 AM, Shalise.McKinlay@dominionenergy.com wrote: 
>  
> Good morning Ms. Brooke:  
>  
> In response to your request, I am providing a copy of the field order regarding the service visit on May 31, 2021.   
>  
> Thank you, 
>  
> Shalise McKinlay 
> Paralegal II 
>  
> Dominion Energy Questar Corporation 
> 333 South State Street, Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 Mailing Address:  
> P.O. Box 45360, Salt Lake City, Utah 84145‐0360 
> O: 801‐324‐5820   C: 385‐272‐9459 
>  
>  
>  
>  
>  
>  
> ‐‐‐‐‐Original Message‐‐‐‐‐ 
> From: Amie Brooke <amiebrooke13@gmail.com> 
> Sent: Monday, June 14, 2021 3:38 PM 
> To: Shalise McKinlay (Services ‐ 6)  
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> <Shalise.McKinlay@dominionenergy.com> 
> Subject: [EXTERNAL] Report requested for gas leak at 8450 Gambel Drive  
> , Park City 
>  
> ***This is an EXTERNAL email that was NOT sent from Dominion Energy.  
> Are you expecting this message? Are you expecting a link or  
> attachment? DO NOT click links or open attachments until you verify  
> them*** 
>  
>  
>  
> Hi Shalise, 
>  
> Per our discussion, I am requesting a full report of findings on the gas leak at 8450 Gambel Drive in Park City that was 
called in on 5/31/21 by myself.   My account number is  . 
>  
> The leak was found in an upper unit but the pipes went through my wall, so I need a description of exactly where this 
was detected, what was done to fix it, and approximately how long the gas had been leaking.    
>  
> I also want to know what the technician said about the CO detectors in the building and units and if they were 
operational, as they did not go off even during a major leak in the building with the hallways filled with gas and people 
using their appliances.   
>  
> Thanks for your timely response and assistance Shalise.  I have been very sick from the CO exposure and this 
information is important to me. 
>  
> Best, 
>  
> Amie Brooke 

 
>   
>  
>   
>  
>  
>  
>  
>  
> CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This electronic message contains information which may be legally confidential and or 
privileged and does not in any case represent a firm ENERGY COMMODITY bid or offer relating thereto which binds the 
sender without an additional express written confirmation to that effect.  The information is intended solely for the 
individual or entity named above and access by anyone else is unauthorized.  If you are not the intended recipient, any 
disclosure, copying, distribution, or use of the contents of this information is prohibited and may be unlawful.  If you 
have received this electronic transmission in error, please reply immediately to the sender that you have received the 
message in error, and delete it. Thank you. 
> <8450 Gambel Field Order.pdf> 
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Shalise McKinlay (Services - 6)

From: Shalise McKinlay (Services - 6)
Sent: Monday, June 21, 2021 10:26 AM
To: Amie Brooke
Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] Report requested for gas leak at 8450 Gambel Drive , Park City
Attachments: 8450 Gambel Field Order.pdf

Good morning Ms. Brooke:  
 
In response to your request, I am providing a copy of the field order regarding the service visit on May 31, 2021.   
 
Thank you,  
 
Shalise McKinlay 
Paralegal II 
 
Dominion Energy Questar Corporation 
333 South State Street, Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 Mailing Address: P.O. Box 45360, Salt Lake City, Utah 84145‐0360 
O: 801‐324‐5820   C: 385‐272‐9459 
 
 
 
 
 
 
‐‐‐‐‐Original Message‐‐‐‐‐ 
From: Amie Brooke <amiebrooke13@gmail.com> 
Sent: Monday, June 14, 2021 3:38 PM 
To: Shalise McKinlay (Services ‐ 6) <Shalise.McKinlay@dominionenergy.com> 
Subject: [EXTERNAL] Report requested for gas leak at 8450 Gambel Drive   Park City 
 
 ***This is an EXTERNAL email that was NOT sent from Dominion Energy. Are you expecting this message? Are you 
expecting a link or attachment? DO NOT click links or open attachments until you verify them*** 
 
  
 
Hi Shalise, 
 
Per our discussion, I am requesting a full report of findings on the gas leak at 8450 Gambel Drive in Park City that was 
called in on 5/31/21 by myself.   My account number is   
 
The leak was found in an upper unit but the pipes went through my wall, so I need a description of exactly where this 
was detected, what was done to fix it, and approximately how long the gas had been leaking.    
 
I also want to know what the technician said about the CO detectors in the building and units and if they were 
operational, as they did not go off even during a major leak in the building with the hallways filled with gas and people 
using their appliances.   
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Thanks for your timely response and assistance Shalise.  I have been very sick from the CO exposure and this information 
is important to me. 
 
Best, 
 
Amie Brooke 
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Shalise McKinlay (Services - 6)

From: Amie Brooke <amiebrooke13@gmail.com>
Sent: Tuesday, June 22, 2021 12:41 PM
To: Shalise McKinlay (Services - 6)
Subject: [EXTERNAL] Re: Report requested for gas leak at 8450 Gambel Drive  Park City

 ***This is an EXTERNAL email that was NOT sent from Dominion Energy. Are you expecting this message? Are you 
expecting a link or attachment? DO NOT click links or open attachments until you verify them*** 
 
  
 
Hello again Shalise, 
 
I just read my email again and I meant Main line, not mail line.   Sorry for the type.   I look forward to getting the second 
report of findings. 
 
Best, 
 
Amie 
 
> On Jun 21, 2021, at 11:46 AM, Amie Brooke <amiebrooke13@gmail.com> wrote: 
>  
> Shalise, 
>  
> This does not appear to be the complete report of findings as your service agent was called out twice on the 31st and 
found a leak in the utility closet in the hallway and then subsequently found a leak in the mail gas line running through 
the wall of the first floor. 
>  
> Please provide a full report of the second visit which indicates findings of the second visit and the repairs that were 
done to the mail line. 
>  
> Thank you, 
>  
> Amie Brooke 
>  
>> On Jun 21, 2021, at 10:25 AM, Shalise.McKinlay@dominionenergy.com wrote: 
>>  
>> Good morning Ms. Brooke:  
>>  
>> In response to your request, I am providing a copy of the field order regarding the service visit on May 31, 2021.   
>>  
>> Thank you, 
>>  
>> Shalise McKinlay 
>> Paralegal II 
>>  
>> Dominion Energy Questar Corporation 
>> 333 South State Street, Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 Mailing Address:  
>> P.O. Box 45360, Salt Lake City, Utah 84145‐0360 
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>> O: 801‐324‐5820   C: 385‐272‐9459 
>>  
>>  
>>  
>>  
>>  
>>  
>> ‐‐‐‐‐Original Message‐‐‐‐‐ 
>> From: Amie Brooke <amiebrooke13@gmail.com> 
>> Sent: Monday, June 14, 2021 3:38 PM 
>> To: Shalise McKinlay (Services ‐ 6)  
>> <Shalise.McKinlay@dominionenergy.com> 
>> Subject: [EXTERNAL] Report requested for gas leak at 8450 Gambel  
>> Drive   Park City 
>>  
>> ***This is an EXTERNAL email that was NOT sent from Dominion Energy.  
>> Are you expecting this message? Are you expecting a link or  
>> attachment? DO NOT click links or open attachments until you verify  
>> them*** 
>>  
>>  
>>  
>> Hi Shalise, 
>>  
>> Per our discussion, I am requesting a full report of findings on the gas leak at 8450 Gambel Drive in Park City that was 
called in on 5/31/21 by myself.   My account number is   
>>  
>> The leak was found in an upper unit but the pipes went through my wall, so I need a description of exactly where this 
was detected, what was done to fix it, and approximately how long the gas had been leaking.    
>>  
>> I also want to know what the technician said about the CO detectors in the building and units and if they were 
operational, as they did not go off even during a major leak in the building with the hallways filled with gas and people 
using their appliances.   
>>  
>> Thanks for your timely response and assistance Shalise.  I have been very sick from the CO exposure and this 
information is important to me. 
>>  
>> Best, 
>>  
>> Amie Brooke 

 
 

 
>>  
>>  
>>  
>>  
>>  
>> CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This electronic message contains information which may be legally confidential and or 
privileged and does not in any case represent a firm ENERGY COMMODITY bid or offer relating thereto which binds the 
sender without an additional express written confirmation to that effect.  The information is intended solely for the 
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individual or entity named above and access by anyone else is unauthorized.  If you are not the intended recipient, any 
disclosure, copying, distribution, or use of the contents of this information is prohibited and may be unlawful.  If you 
have received this electronic transmission in error, please reply immediately to the sender that you have received the 
message in error, and delete it. Thank you. 
>> <8450 Gambel Field Order.pdf> 
>  
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Shalise McKinlay (Services - 6)

From: Raegan Cottrell <raegancottrell@hotmail.com>
Sent: Wednesday, June 23, 2021 11:28 AM
To: Shalise McKinlay (Services - 6); Amiebrooke13@gmail.com
Subject: [EXTERNAL] Fw: Report requested for gas leak at 8450 Gambel Drive , Park City

***This is an EXTERNAL email that was NOT sent from Dominion Energy. Are you expecting this message? Are you 
expecting a link or attachment? DO NOT click links or open attachments until you verify them*** 

Hi Shalise. Can you please also provide a field order report for the second report of a gas leak that occurred at 
8450 Gambel Drive on Memorial Day, 5‐31‐2021, that was reported by myself in the early evening hours? This 
would be for the second time that Gavin had to come to our address that day. I have copied Amie Brooke on 
this request as she is also a resident in this building.  
 
Thank you very much.  
 
Raegan Cottrell 

 
 

From: Amie Brooke <amiebrooke13@gmail.com> 
Sent: Tuesday, June 22, 2021 6:24 PM 
To: Raegan Cottrell <raegancottrell@hotmail.com> 
Subject: Fwd: Report requested for gas leak at 8450 Gambel Drive  , Park City  
  
Here’s the report Dominion sent, but it’s not complete because it doesn’t report the findings after they came out a 
second time and found a leak in the main line in the wall.    
 
Would you mind sending an email to the woman below to request the full report as they may only release it to the 
caller…? 
 
Many thanks,  Amie 
 
 

Begin forwarded message: 
 
From: "Shalise.McKinlay@dominionenergy.com" <Shalise.McKinlay@dominionenergy.com> 
Subject: RE: Report requested for gas leak at 8450 Gambel Drive , Park City 
Date: June 21, 2021 at 10:25:59 AM MDT 
To: Amie Brooke <amiebrooke13@gmail.com> 
 
Good morning Ms. Brooke:  
 
In response to your request, I am providing a copy of the field order regarding the service visit on May 
31, 2021.   
 
Thank you,  
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Shalise McKinlay  
Paralegal II 
 
Dominion Energy Questar Corporation 
333 South State Street, Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
Mailing Address: P.O. Box 45360, Salt Lake City, Utah 84145‐0360 
O: 801‐324‐5820   C: 385‐272‐9459 
 
 
 
 
 
 
‐‐‐‐‐Original Message‐‐‐‐‐ 
From: Amie Brooke <amiebrooke13@gmail.com>  
Sent: Monday, June 14, 2021 3:38 PM 
To: Shalise McKinlay (Services ‐ 6) <Shalise.McKinlay@dominionenergy.com> 
Subject: [EXTERNAL] Report requested for gas leak at 8450 Gambel Drive   Park City 
 
***This is an EXTERNAL email that was NOT sent from Dominion Energy. Are you expecting this 
message? Are you expecting a link or attachment? DO NOT click links or open attachments until you 
verify them*** 
 
 
 
Hi Shalise, 
 
Per our discussion, I am requesting a full report of findings on the gas leak at 8450 Gambel Drive in Park 
City that was called in on 5/31/21 by myself.   My account number is . 
 
The leak was found in an upper unit but the pipes went through my wall, so I need a description of 
exactly where this was detected, what was done to fix it, and approximately how long the gas had been 
leaking.    
 
I also want to know what the technician said about the CO detectors in the building and units and if they 
were operational, as they did not go off even during a major leak in the building with the hallways filled 
with gas and people using their appliances.   
 
Thanks for your timely response and assistance Shalise.  I have been very sick from the CO exposure and 
this information is important to me. 
 
Best, 
 
Amie Brooke 
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CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This electronic message contains information which may be legally 
confidential and or privileged and does not in any case represent a firm ENERGY COMMODITY bid or 
offer relating thereto which binds the sender without an additional express written confirmation to that 
effect.  The information is intended solely for the individual or entity named above and access by 
anyone else is unauthorized.  If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution, 
or use of the contents of this information is prohibited and may be unlawful.  If you have received this 
electronic transmission in error, please reply immediately to the sender that you have received the 
message in error, and delete it. Thank you. 
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Shalise McKinlay (Services - 6)

From: Amie Brooke <amiebrooke13@gmail.com>
Sent: Tuesday, June 29, 2021 11:52 AM
To: Shalise McKinlay (Services - 6)
Subject: [EXTERNAL] Re: Report requested for gas leak at 8450 Gambel Drive  Park City

 ***This is an EXTERNAL email that was NOT sent from Dominion Energy. Are you expecting this message? Are you 
expecting a link or attachment? DO NOT click links or open attachments until you verify them*** 
 
  
 
Shalise, 
 
Did you receive this request below that was also asked by another resident of the building?    
 
The building residents are legally required to receive a full report of findings and actions taken by the gas company.  If I 
don’t hear from you by end of today this matter will be handed over to legal counsel and escalated to the full extent. 
 
Thank you, 
 
Amie Brooke 
 
> On Jun 21, 2021, at 11:46 AM, Amie Brooke <amiebrooke13@gmail.com> wrote: 
>  
> Shalise, 
>  
> This does not appear to be the complete report of findings as your service agent was called out twice on the 31st and 
found a leak in the utility closet in the hallway and then subsequently found a leak in the mail gas line running through 
the wall of the first floor. 
>  
> Please provide a full report of the second visit which indicates findings of the second visit and the repairs that were 
done to the mail line. 
>  
> Thank you, 
>  
> Amie Brooke 
>  
>> On Jun 21, 2021, at 10:25 AM, Shalise.McKinlay@dominionenergy.com wrote: 
>>  
>> Good morning Ms. Brooke:  
>>  
>> In response to your request, I am providing a copy of the field order regarding the service visit on May 31, 2021.   
>>  
>> Thank you, 
>>  
>> Shalise McKinlay 
>> Paralegal II 
>>  
>> Dominion Energy Questar Corporation 
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>> 333 South State Street, Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 Mailing Address:  
>> P.O. Box 45360, Salt Lake City, Utah 84145‐0360 
>> O: 801‐324‐5820   C: 385‐272‐9459 
>>  
>>  
>>  
>>  
>>  
>>  
>> ‐‐‐‐‐Original Message‐‐‐‐‐ 
>> From: Amie Brooke <amiebrooke13@gmail.com> 
>> Sent: Monday, June 14, 2021 3:38 PM 
>> To: Shalise McKinlay (Services ‐ 6)  
>> <Shalise.McKinlay@dominionenergy.com> 
>> Subject: [EXTERNAL] Report requested for gas leak at 8450 Gambel  
>> Drive , Park City 
>>  
>> ***This is an EXTERNAL email that was NOT sent from Dominion Energy.  
>> Are you expecting this message? Are you expecting a link or  
>> attachment? DO NOT click links or open attachments until you verify  
>> them*** 
>>  
>>  
>>  
>> Hi Shalise, 
>>  
>> Per our discussion, I am requesting a full report of findings on the gas leak at 8450 Gambel Drive in Park City that was 
called in on 5/31/21 by myself.   My account number is  . 
>>  
>> The leak was found in an upper unit but the pipes went through my wall, so I need a description of exactly where this 
was detected, what was done to fix it, and approximately how long the gas had been leaking.    
>>  
>> I also want to know what the technician said about the CO detectors in the building and units and if they were 
operational, as they did not go off even during a major leak in the building with the hallways filled with gas and people 
using their appliances.   
>>  
>> Thanks for your timely response and assistance Shalise.  I have been very sick from the CO exposure and this 
information is important to me. 
>>  
>> Best, 
>>  
>> Amie Brooke 

 
 

 
>>  
>>  
>>  
>>  
>>  
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>> CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This electronic message contains information which may be legally confidential and or 
privileged and does not in any case represent a firm ENERGY COMMODITY bid or offer relating thereto which binds the 
sender without an additional express written confirmation to that effect.  The information is intended solely for the 
individual or entity named above and access by anyone else is unauthorized.  If you are not the intended recipient, any 
disclosure, copying, distribution, or use of the contents of this information is prohibited and may be unlawful.  If you 
have received this electronic transmission in error, please reply immediately to the sender that you have received the 
message in error, and delete it. Thank you. 
>> <8450 Gambel Field Order.pdf> 
>  
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Shalise McKinlay (Services - 6)

From: Shalise McKinlay (Services - 6)
Sent: Tuesday, June 29, 2021 12:03 PM
To: Amie Brooke
Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] Re: Report requested for gas leak at 8450 Gambel Drive  Park City

Amie:  
 
Thank you for following up.  I am in the process of researching this.  Based on the information obtained thus far, the only 
record for the date you indicated has been produced.  I am looking to see if it is possibly associated with the other 
account which was requested last week for your neighbor.   
 
Thank you,  
 
Shalise McKinlay 
Paralegal II 
 
Dominion Energy Questar Corporation 
333 South State Street, Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 Mailing Address: P.O. Box 45360, Salt Lake City, Utah 84145‐0360 
O: 801‐324‐5820   C: 385‐272‐9459 
 
 
 
 
 
 
‐‐‐‐‐Original Message‐‐‐‐‐ 
From: Amie Brooke <amiebrooke13@gmail.com> 
Sent: Tuesday, June 29, 2021 11:52 AM 
To: Shalise McKinlay (Services ‐ 6) <Shalise.McKinlay@dominionenergy.com> 
Subject: [EXTERNAL] Re: Report requested for gas leak at 8450 Gambel Drive   Park City 
 
 ***This is an EXTERNAL email that was NOT sent from Dominion Energy. Are you expecting this message? Are you 
expecting a link or attachment? DO NOT click links or open attachments until you verify them*** 
 
  
 
Shalise, 
 
Did you receive this request below that was also asked by another resident of the building?    
 
The building residents are legally required to receive a full report of findings and actions taken by the gas company.  If I 
don’t hear from you by end of today this matter will be handed over to legal counsel and escalated to the full extent. 
 
Thank you, 
 
Amie Brooke 
 
> On Jun 21, 2021, at 11:46 AM, Amie Brooke <amiebrooke13@gmail.com> wrote: 
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>  
> Shalise, 
>  
> This does not appear to be the complete report of findings as your service agent was called out twice on the 31st and 
found a leak in the utility closet in the hallway and then subsequently found a leak in the mail gas line running through 
the wall of the first floor. 
>  
> Please provide a full report of the second visit which indicates findings of the second visit and the repairs that were 
done to the mail line. 
>  
> Thank you, 
>  
> Amie Brooke 
>  
>> On Jun 21, 2021, at 10:25 AM, Shalise.McKinlay@dominionenergy.com wrote: 
>>  
>> Good morning Ms. Brooke:  
>>  
>> In response to your request, I am providing a copy of the field order regarding the service visit on May 31, 2021.   
>>  
>> Thank you, 
>>  
>> Shalise McKinlay 
>> Paralegal II 
>>  
>> Dominion Energy Questar Corporation 
>> 333 South State Street, Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 Mailing Address:  
>> P.O. Box 45360, Salt Lake City, Utah 84145‐0360 
>> O: 801‐324‐5820   C: 385‐272‐9459 
>>  
>>  
>>  
>>  
>>  
>>  
>> ‐‐‐‐‐Original Message‐‐‐‐‐ 
>> From: Amie Brooke <amiebrooke13@gmail.com> 
>> Sent: Monday, June 14, 2021 3:38 PM 
>> To: Shalise McKinlay (Services ‐ 6) 
>> <Shalise.McKinlay@dominionenergy.com> 
>> Subject: [EXTERNAL] Report requested for gas leak at 8450 Gambel  
>> Drive  Park City 
>>  
>> ***This is an EXTERNAL email that was NOT sent from Dominion Energy.  
>> Are you expecting this message? Are you expecting a link or  
>> attachment? DO NOT click links or open attachments until you verify 
>> them*** 
>>  
>>  
>>  
>> Hi Shalise, 
>>  
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>> Per our discussion, I am requesting a full report of findings on the gas leak at 8450 Gambel Drive in Park City that was 
called in on 5/31/21 by myself.   My account number is  . 
>>  
>> The leak was found in an upper unit but the pipes went through my wall, so I need a description of exactly where this 
was detected, what was done to fix it, and approximately how long the gas had been leaking.    
>>  
>> I also want to know what the technician said about the CO detectors in the building and units and if they were 
operational, as they did not go off even during a major leak in the building with the hallways filled with gas and people 
using their appliances.   
>>  
>> Thanks for your timely response and assistance Shalise.  I have been very sick from the CO exposure and this 
information is important to me. 
>>  
>> Best, 
>>  
>> Amie Brooke 

 
 

>>  
 

>>  
>>  
>>  
>>  
>>  
>> CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This electronic message contains information which may be legally confidential and or 
privileged and does not in any case represent a firm ENERGY COMMODITY bid or offer relating thereto which binds the 
sender without an additional express written confirmation to that effect.  The information is intended solely for the 
individual or entity named above and access by anyone else is unauthorized.  If you are not the intended recipient, any 
disclosure, copying, distribution, or use of the contents of this information is prohibited and may be unlawful.  If you 
have received this electronic transmission in error, please reply immediately to the sender that you have received the 
message in error, and delete it. Thank you. 
>> <8450 Gambel Field Order.pdf> 
>  
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Shalise McKinlay (Services - 6)

From: Amie Brooke <amiebrooke13@gmail.com>
Sent: Tuesday, June 29, 2021 12:07 PM
To: Shalise McKinlay (Services - 6)
Subject: [EXTERNAL] Re: Re: Report requested for gas leak at 8450 Gambel Drive  Park City

 ***This is an EXTERNAL email that was NOT sent from Dominion Energy. Are you expecting this message? Are you 
expecting a link or attachment? DO NOT click links or open attachments until you verify them*** 
 
  
 
Possibly associated?   The call was made less than an hour later same day‐  as we went back into the building and 
smelled gas in the hallway.   The entire building was evacuated twice!   
 
 
 
> On Jun 29, 2021, at 12:03 PM, Shalise.McKinlay@dominionenergy.com wrote: 
>  
> Amie:  
>  
> Thank you for following up.  I am in the process of researching this.  Based on the information obtained thus far, the 
only record for the date you indicated has been produced.  I am looking to see if it is possibly associated with the other 
account which was requested last week for your neighbor.   
>  
> Thank you, 
>  
> Shalise McKinlay 
> Paralegal II 
>  
> Dominion Energy Questar Corporation 
> 333 South State Street, Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 Mailing Address:  
> P.O. Box 45360, Salt Lake City, Utah 84145‐0360 
> O: 801‐324‐5820   C: 385‐272‐9459 
>  
>  
>  
>  
>  
>  
> ‐‐‐‐‐Original Message‐‐‐‐‐ 
> From: Amie Brooke <amiebrooke13@gmail.com> 
> Sent: Tuesday, June 29, 2021 11:52 AM 
> To: Shalise McKinlay (Services ‐ 6)  
> <Shalise.McKinlay@dominionenergy.com> 
> Subject: [EXTERNAL] Re: Report requested for gas leak at 8450 Gambel  
> Drive  , Park City 
>  
> ***This is an EXTERNAL email that was NOT sent from Dominion Energy.  
> Are you expecting this message? Are you expecting a link or  
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> attachment? DO NOT click links or open attachments until you verify  
> them*** 
>  
>  
>  
> Shalise, 
>  
> Did you receive this request below that was also asked by another resident of the building?    
>  
> The building residents are legally required to receive a full report of findings and actions taken by the gas company.  If I 
don’t hear from you by end of today this matter will be handed over to legal counsel and escalated to the full extent. 
>  
> Thank you, 
>  
> Amie Brooke 
>  
>> On Jun 21, 2021, at 11:46 AM, Amie Brooke <amiebrooke13@gmail.com> wrote: 
>>  
>> Shalise, 
>>  
>> This does not appear to be the complete report of findings as your service agent was called out twice on the 31st and 
found a leak in the utility closet in the hallway and then subsequently found a leak in the mail gas line running through 
the wall of the first floor. 
>>  
>> Please provide a full report of the second visit which indicates findings of the second visit and the repairs that were 
done to the mail line. 
>>  
>> Thank you, 
>>  
>> Amie Brooke 
>>  
>>> On Jun 21, 2021, at 10:25 AM, Shalise.McKinlay@dominionenergy.com wrote: 
>>>  
>>> Good morning Ms. Brooke:  
>>>  
>>> In response to your request, I am providing a copy of the field order regarding the service visit on May 31, 2021.   
>>>  
>>> Thank you, 
>>>  
>>> Shalise McKinlay 
>>> Paralegal II 
>>>  
>>> Dominion Energy Questar Corporation 
>>> 333 South State Street, Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 Mailing Address:  
>>> P.O. Box 45360, Salt Lake City, Utah 84145‐0360 
>>> O: 801‐324‐5820   C: 385‐272‐9459 
>>>  
>>>  
>>>  
>>>  
>>>  
>>>  
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>>> ‐‐‐‐‐Original Message‐‐‐‐‐ 
>>> From: Amie Brooke <amiebrooke13@gmail.com> 
>>> Sent: Monday, June 14, 2021 3:38 PM 
>>> To: Shalise McKinlay (Services ‐ 6)  
>>> <Shalise.McKinlay@dominionenergy.com> 
>>> Subject: [EXTERNAL] Report requested for gas leak at 8450 Gambel  
>>> Drive  Park City 
>>>  
>>> ***This is an EXTERNAL email that was NOT sent from Dominion Energy.  
>>> Are you expecting this message? Are you expecting a link or  
>>> attachment? DO NOT click links or open attachments until you verify 
>>> them*** 
>>>  
>>>  
>>>  
>>> Hi Shalise, 
>>>  
>>> Per our discussion, I am requesting a full report of findings on the gas leak at 8450 Gambel Drive in Park City that 
was called in on 5/31/21 by myself.   My account number is . 
>>>  
>>> The leak was found in an upper unit but the pipes went through my wall, so I need a description of exactly where 
this was detected, what was done to fix it, and approximately how long the gas had been leaking.    
>>>  
>>> I also want to know what the technician said about the CO detectors in the building and units and if they were 
operational, as they did not go off even during a major leak in the building with the hallways filled with gas and people 
using their appliances.   
>>>  
>>> Thanks for your timely response and assistance Shalise.  I have been very sick from the CO exposure and this 
information is important to me. 
>>>  
>>> Best, 
>>>  
>>> Amie Brooke 

 

 
>>>  
>>>  
>>>  
>>>  
>>>  
>>> CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This electronic message contains information which may be legally confidential and or 
privileged and does not in any case represent a firm ENERGY COMMODITY bid or offer relating thereto which binds the 
sender without an additional express written confirmation to that effect.  The information is intended solely for the 
individual or entity named above and access by anyone else is unauthorized.  If you are not the intended recipient, any 
disclosure, copying, distribution, or use of the contents of this information is prohibited and may be unlawful.  If you 
have received this electronic transmission in error, please reply immediately to the sender that you have received the 
message in error, and delete it. Thank you. 
>>> <8450 Gambel Field Order.pdf> 
>>  
>  
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>  
> CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This electronic message contains information which may be legally confidential and or 
privileged and does not in any case represent a firm ENERGY COMMODITY bid or offer relating thereto which binds the 
sender without an additional express written confirmation to that effect.  The information is intended solely for the 
individual or entity named above and access by anyone else is unauthorized.  If you are not the intended recipient, any 
disclosure, copying, distribution, or use of the contents of this information is prohibited and may be unlawful.  If you 
have received this electronic transmission in error, please reply immediately to the sender that you have received the 
message in error, and delete it. Thank you. 
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Shalise McKinlay (Services - 6)

From: Shalise McKinlay (Services - 6)
Sent: Tuesday, June 29, 2021 12:24 PM
To: Amie Brooke
Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] Re: Re: Report requested for gas leak at 8450 Gambel Drive Park City

Good afternoon Ms. Brooke:  
 
We have produced the only note recorded to your account for the service date requested.  I am researching the request 
received from your neighbor.   
 
Thank you,  
 
Shalise McKinlay 
Paralegal II 
 
Dominion Energy Questar Corporation 
333 South State Street, Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 Mailing Address: P.O. Box 45360, Salt Lake City, Utah 84145‐0360 
O: 801‐324‐5820   C: 385‐272‐9459 
 
 
 
 
   
 
‐‐‐‐‐Original Message‐‐‐‐‐ 
From: Amie Brooke <amiebrooke13@gmail.com> 
Sent: Tuesday, June 29, 2021 12:07 PM 
To: Shalise McKinlay (Services ‐ 6) <Shalise.McKinlay@dominionenergy.com> 
Subject: [EXTERNAL] Re: Re: Report requested for gas leak at 8450 Gambel Drive   Park City 
 
 ***This is an EXTERNAL email that was NOT sent from Dominion Energy. Are you expecting this message? Are you 
expecting a link or attachment? DO NOT click links or open attachments until you verify them*** 
 
  
 
Possibly associated?   The call was made less than an hour later same day‐  as we went back into the building and 
smelled gas in the hallway.   The entire building was evacuated twice!   
 
 
 
> On Jun 29, 2021, at 12:03 PM, Shalise.McKinlay@dominionenergy.com wrote: 
>  
> Amie:  
>  
> Thank you for following up.  I am in the process of researching this.  Based on the information obtained thus far, the 
only record for the date you indicated has been produced.  I am looking to see if it is possibly associated with the other 
account which was requested last week for your neighbor.   
>  
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> Thank you, 
>  
> Shalise McKinlay 
> Paralegal II 
>  
> Dominion Energy Questar Corporation 
> 333 South State Street, Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 Mailing Address:  
> P.O. Box 45360, Salt Lake City, Utah 84145‐0360 
> O: 801‐324‐5820   C: 385‐272‐9459 
>  
>  
>  
>  
>  
>  
> ‐‐‐‐‐Original Message‐‐‐‐‐ 
> From: Amie Brooke <amiebrooke13@gmail.com> 
> Sent: Tuesday, June 29, 2021 11:52 AM 
> To: Shalise McKinlay (Services ‐ 6) 
> <Shalise.McKinlay@dominionenergy.com> 
> Subject: [EXTERNAL] Re: Report requested for gas leak at 8450 Gambel  
> Drive  , Park City 
>  
> ***This is an EXTERNAL email that was NOT sent from Dominion Energy.  
> Are you expecting this message? Are you expecting a link or  
> attachment? DO NOT click links or open attachments until you verify 
> them*** 
>  
>  
>  
> Shalise, 
>  
> Did you receive this request below that was also asked by another resident of the building?    
>  
> The building residents are legally required to receive a full report of findings and actions taken by the gas company.  If I 
don’t hear from you by end of today this matter will be handed over to legal counsel and escalated to the full extent. 
>  
> Thank you, 
>  
> Amie Brooke 
>  
>> On Jun 21, 2021, at 11:46 AM, Amie Brooke <amiebrooke13@gmail.com> wrote: 
>>  
>> Shalise, 
>>  
>> This does not appear to be the complete report of findings as your service agent was called out twice on the 31st and 
found a leak in the utility closet in the hallway and then subsequently found a leak in the mail gas line running through 
the wall of the first floor. 
>>  
>> Please provide a full report of the second visit which indicates findings of the second visit and the repairs that were 
done to the mail line. 
>>  
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>> Thank you, 
>>  
>> Amie Brooke 
>>  
>>> On Jun 21, 2021, at 10:25 AM, Shalise.McKinlay@dominionenergy.com wrote: 
>>>  
>>> Good morning Ms. Brooke:  
>>>  
>>> In response to your request, I am providing a copy of the field order regarding the service visit on May 31, 2021.   
>>>  
>>> Thank you, 
>>>  
>>> Shalise McKinlay 
>>> Paralegal II 
>>>  
>>> Dominion Energy Questar Corporation 
>>> 333 South State Street, Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 Mailing Address:  
>>> P.O. Box 45360, Salt Lake City, Utah 84145‐0360 
>>> O: 801‐324‐5820   C: 385‐272‐9459 
>>>  
>>>  
>>>  
>>>  
>>>  
>>>  
>>> ‐‐‐‐‐Original Message‐‐‐‐‐ 
>>> From: Amie Brooke <amiebrooke13@gmail.com> 
>>> Sent: Monday, June 14, 2021 3:38 PM 
>>> To: Shalise McKinlay (Services ‐ 6)  
>>> <Shalise.McKinlay@dominionenergy.com> 
>>> Subject: [EXTERNAL] Report requested for gas leak at 8450 Gambel  
>>> Drive   Park City 
>>>  
>>> ***This is an EXTERNAL email that was NOT sent from Dominion Energy.  
>>> Are you expecting this message? Are you expecting a link or  
>>> attachment? DO NOT click links or open attachments until you verify 
>>> them*** 
>>>  
>>>  
>>>  
>>> Hi Shalise, 
>>>  
>>> Per our discussion, I am requesting a full report of findings on the gas leak at 8450 Gambel Drive in Park City that 
was called in on 5/31/21 by myself.   My account number is   
>>>  
>>> The leak was found in an upper unit but the pipes went through my wall, so I need a description of exactly where 
this was detected, what was done to fix it, and approximately how long the gas had been leaking.    
>>>  
>>> I also want to know what the technician said about the CO detectors in the building and units and if they were 
operational, as they did not go off even during a major leak in the building with the hallways filled with gas and people 
using their appliances.   
>>>  
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>>> Thanks for your timely response and assistance Shalise.  I have been very sick from the CO exposure and this 
information is important to me. 
>>>  
>>> Best, 
>>>  
>>> Amie Brooke 

 

 
>>>  
>>>  
>>>  
>>>  
>>>  
>>> CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This electronic message contains information which may be legally confidential and or 
privileged and does not in any case represent a firm ENERGY COMMODITY bid or offer relating thereto which binds the 
sender without an additional express written confirmation to that effect.  The information is intended solely for the 
individual or entity named above and access by anyone else is unauthorized.  If you are not the intended recipient, any 
disclosure, copying, distribution, or use of the contents of this information is prohibited and may be unlawful.  If you 
have received this electronic transmission in error, please reply immediately to the sender that you have received the 
message in error, and delete it. Thank you. 
>>> <8450 Gambel Field Order.pdf> 
>>  
>  
>  
> CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This electronic message contains information which may be legally confidential and or 
privileged and does not in any case represent a firm ENERGY COMMODITY bid or offer relating thereto which binds the 
sender without an additional express written confirmation to that effect.  The information is intended solely for the 
individual or entity named above and access by anyone else is unauthorized.  If you are not the intended recipient, any 
disclosure, copying, distribution, or use of the contents of this information is prohibited and may be unlawful.  If you 
have received this electronic transmission in error, please reply immediately to the sender that you have received the 
message in error, and delete it. Thank you. 
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